ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SCHOOL PROJECTS SPONSORED

2008-2009

Flora Academic Foundation Projects listings 7/1/08 to

Project #

10

Project
Date

January 9th-
-09 12th

2008-
2009 K-5th
April-

09 4th

October
.09 1st

Novem
ber-09 3rd

2008-

2009 °t

Septem
ber-08 >th
2008/2

009 4th

2008/2

009 K-1st

Septem K

Grade# Students

15

100

80

100

90

100

250

112

6/30/09
Description of Yes/N

Project

Trip to
Presidential
Inauguration,
other sites
Lyceums for all
elementary Yes
students

Field Trip to

the St. Louis  Yes
Arch
VersaTiles
starter set for
reading/math/
phonics

Field trip to St
Louis City Yes
Museum

45 Calculators

for ISAT and Yes
classroom
Archeology
Camp Trip

60 Student Dry
Erase Boards,
markers,
erasers
Puppets, books,
CD, storage Yes
containers

Trip to Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

School

Flora High School

Washington,
Lincoln, Xenia

Lincoln and
Xenia

McEndree

McEndree and
Xenia

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

Xenia, McEndree,
Washington

Washington and



12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

ber-08

May-09 2nd 119

Novem
ber-08 9-12 30

October
.08 6-8 280

May-09 1st 97

Ocober 912 14
PPN 11th 100
E‘;‘r’fgg‘ K-3 150
R

ST o0
eDre_‘z)egmbm 93
1318’“1' 7-8th 20
eDre_%%mb 7th 82
0cober's gt 15
E;’r‘fgrg 6-8th 280
eDﬁ%%mbwd 60

April- 5th 85

Shreve's
Pumpkin Patch
F1elfi Trip to St. Yes
Louis Zoo

SIU Band Day Yes
Trip

Red Ribbon

Week Sponsor

Trip to

Cedarhurst

"Tom Sawyer"

Play

Trip to OCC for
play "Savage Yes
Dilemma"

PSAE Ladders

to Successin  Yes
Reading

Guided ReadngeS
Program
Wireless Mics
for Auditorium
Kindergarten
Learning Toys
Polar Express
Experience

Yes
Yes

Space Camp  Yes

"Christmas

Carol" Yes
Performance
Scholastice Yes
Bowl at FHJHS
Vocabulary
Workbooks for Yes
ISAT

Study Island
for ISAT
Trip to Lincoln Yes

Yes

Xenia

McEndree/Xenia
FHS

FHJHS

McEndree/Xenia

FHS

FHS

Xenia

FHS

Washington/Xeni
a

McEndree &
Xenia

FHJHS
FHJHS
FHJHS

FHJHS

McEndree

Lincoln



29

30

31

32

33

09

Februar11-
y-09 12th 34

March- 9-
09 12th 300

March- 9-
09 12th 40

12th 43
June-09 K-1st 28

May-09

Museum in
Springfield

Trip to St. Louis
Comm College- Yes
Culinary Arts
Science Fair
Award

Marching Band
Show Learning Yes
Tools

Science Club

Yes

Trip Yes
Teacherin a

) Yes
mail box

Flora High School

Flora High School

Flora High School

Flora High School

McEndree

In addition to the school projects listed above, the Flora Academic
Foundation is involved in or benefits from the following activities:

Sports Physicals

Appleknocker Festival

WNOI - FAF Radiothon

FAF 3-on-3 Basketball Tournament

FAF Scholarship Fair for Jr. and Sr. students and their parents

FAF Award Banquet for FHS high honor students and outstanding

community members & businesses



