ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SCHOOL PROJECTS SPONSORED

2008-2009

Flora Academic Foundation Projects listings 7/1/08 to 6/30/09

			0/.	50705		
Project #	Project Date	Grade	e# Students	Description of Project	Yes/N o	School
1	January -09	9th- 12th	15	Trip to Presidential Inauguration, other sites	Yes	Flora High School
2	2008- 2009	K-5th	l	Lyceums for all <u>elementary</u> students	Yes	Washington, <u>Lincoln</u> , Xenia
3	April- 09	4th	100	Field Trip to the St. Louis Arch	Yes	Lincoln and Xenia
4	October -09	1st	80	VersaTiles <u>starter</u> set for <u>reading</u> /math/ phonics	Yes	McEndree
5	Novem ber-09	3rd	100	Field trip to St Louis <u>City</u> Museum	Yes	McEndree and Xenia
6	2008- 2009	5th	90	45 <u>Calculators</u> for ISAT and classroom	Yes	Lincoln
7	Septem ber-08	5th	9	Archeology Camp Trip	Yes	Lincoln
8	2008/2 009	4th	100	60 <u>Student</u> Dry <u>Erase Boards</u> , markers, erasers	Yes	Lincoln
9	2008/2 009	K-1st	250	Puppets, <u>books</u> CD, <u>storage</u> containers	Yes	Xenia, McEndree, Washington
10	Septem	К	112	Trip to	Yes	Washington and

	ber-08	Shreve's Pumpkin Patch	Xenia
12	May-09 2nd 119	Field Trip to St. Louis Zoo	McEndree/Xenia
13	Novem ber-08 9-12 30	SIU Band Day Trip	FHS
14	October -08 6-8 280	Red Ribbon Week Sponsor Yes	FHJHS
16	May-09 1st 97	Trip to Cedarhurst " <u>Tom Sawyer</u> " Yes Play	McEndree/Xenia
17	October -08	Trip to OCC for play "Savage Yes Dilemma"	FHS
18	Septem ber-08 11th 100	PSAE <u>Ladders</u> to Success in Yes Reading	FHS
19	Septem K-3 150 ber-08	Guided Reading Program	Xenia
20	Septem ber-08 9-12	Wireless Mics for Auditorium Yes	FHS
21	Septem ber-08 K 100	Kindergarten <u>Learning</u> Toys	Washington/Xeni a
22	Decemb er-08 1st 93	Polar Express Experience Yes	McEndree & Xenia
23	April- 08 7-8th 20	Space Camp Yes	FHJHS
24	Decemb er-08 7th 82	" <u>Christmas</u> <u>Carol</u> " Yes Performance	FHJHS
25	October -08	Scholastice Bowl at FHJHS	FHJHS
26	Novem ber-08 6-8th 280	Vocabulary Workbooks for Yes ISAT	FHJHS
27	Decemb er-08 3rd 60	Study <u>Island</u> Yes for ISAT	McEndree
28	April- 5th 85	Trip to Lincoln Yes	Lincoln

04	9		<u>Museum</u> in Springfield		
74	ebruar 11- -09 12th	34	Trip to St. Louis <u>Comm College</u> - Culinary Arts		Flora High School
30 09	larch- 9- 9 12th		Science Fair Award	Yes	Flora High School
31 M	larch- 9- 9 12th	40	Marching Band Show Learning Tools		Flora High School
32 M	1ay-09 <mark>9-</mark> 12th	43	Science Club Trip	Yes	Flora High School
33 Ju	une-09 K-1s	t 28	Teacher in a mail box	Yes	McEndree

In addition to the school projects listed above, the Flora Academic Foundation is involved in or benefits from the following activities:

Sports Physicals

Appleknocker Festival

WNOI - FAF Radiothon

FAF 3-on-3 Basketball Tournament

FAF Scholarship Fair for Jr. and Sr. students and their parents

FAF Award <u>Banquet</u> for FHS high honor students and outstanding community members & <u>businesses</u>